Complete ANSI/ BHMA Numbers for Materials & Finishes

Finish Code Numbers

Code Description

600
601
603
604
605
606
607
608
609

610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621

622
623

624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636

637
638

639
640

641

642

643

644
645
646
647
648

649

Primed For Painting

Bright Japanned

Zinc Plated

Zinc Plated And Dichromate Sealed
Bright Brass, Clear Coated

Satin Brass, Clear Coated
Oxidized Satin Brass, Oil Rubbed

Base
Material
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Brass
Brass
Brass

Oxidized Satin Brass, Relieved, Clear Coated Brass

Satin Brass, Blackened, Satin Relieved,
Clear Coated

Satin Brass, Blackened, Bright Relieved,
Clear Coated

Bright Bronze, Clear Coated

Satin Bronze, Clear Coated

Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, Oil Rubbed
Oxidized Satin Bronze, Relieved, Clear Coated
Oxidized Satin Bronze, Relieved, Waxed
Satin Bronze, Blackened, Satin Relieved,
Clear Coated

Darkened Oxidized Satin Bronze,

Bright Relieved, Clear Coated

Bright Nickel Plated, Clear Coated

Satin Nickel Plated, Clear Coated

Satin Nickel Plated, Blackened,

Satin Relieved, Clear Coated

Nickel Plated, Blackened, Relieved,
Clear Coated

Flat Black Coated

Light Oxidized Statuary Bronze,

Clear Coated

Dark Oxidized Statuary Bronze,

Clear Coated

Bright Chromium Plated

Satin Chromium Plated

Satin Aluminum, Clear Coated

Satin Aluminum, Clear Anodized

Bright Stainless Steel

Satin Stainless Steel

Flat Black Booted

Bright Brass Plated, Clear Coated
Satin Brass Plated, Clear Coated
Oxidized Satin Brass Oil Rubbed
Oxidized Satin Brass Plated, Relieved,
Clear Coated

Satin Brass Plated, Blackened,
Bright Relieved, Clear Coated

Bright Bronze Plated, Clear Coated
Satin Brass Plated, Blackened,
Satin Relieved Clear Coated

Satin Bronze Plated, Clear Coated
Oxidized Satin Bronze Plated

Over Copper Plate, Oil Rubbed
Oxidized Satin Bronze Plated, Relieved,
Clear Coated

Oxidized Satin Bronze Plated,
Relieved, Waxed

Satin Bronze Plated, Blackened,
Satin Relieved, Clear Coated

Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze

Plated, Bright Relieved, Clear
Bright Nickel Plated, Clear Coated
Satin Nickel Plated, Clear Coated
Satin Nickel Plated, Blackened
Satin Relieved, Clear Coated

Nickel Plated, Blackened Relieved,
Clear Coated

Light Oxidized Bright Bronze Plated,
Clear Coated

Brass
Brass

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Bronze

Brass, Bronze
Brass, Bronze
Brass, Bronze

Brass, Bronze

Brass, Bronze
Bronze

Bronze

Brass, Bronze
Brass, Bronze
Aluminum
Aluminum
Stainless Steel
300 Series
Stainless Steel
300 Series
Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel
Steel

Steel
Steel

Steel
Steel
Steel

Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel

Steel

Nearest
Former U.S.
Eouivalent
UspP
US1B
Us2G

US3
US4
(55
us7
us9
US10
US10B
US11
US13
uS14
US15
US15A
US17A

US19
us20

US20A
US26

US26D
us27
US28
US32

uS32b
US19

US3
US4

us7

us9
USS

US10
US10B

US11

US13
us14
US15
US15A
USI117A

US20

Finish Code Numbers

Code Description

650

651
652
653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661
662

663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693

694

695

696
697
698
697
700
701
702
703
704

Dark Oxidized Statuary Bronze
Plated, Clear Coated

Bright Chromium Plated

Satin Chromium Plated

Bright Stainless Steel

Satin Stainless Steel

Light Oxidized Satin Bronze

Bright Relieved, Clear Coated

Light Oxidized Satin Bronze

Plated, Bright Relieved, Clear

Dark Oxidized Copper Plated,

Satin Relieved, Clear Coated

Dark Oxidized Copper Plated,

Bright Relieved, Clear Coated

Light Oxidized Copper Plated,

Satin Relieved, Clear Coated

Light Oxidized Copper Plated

Bright Relieved, Clear Coated

Oxidized Satin Copper, Relieved, Clear Coated
Satin Brass Plated, Browned,

Satin Relieved, Clear Coated

Zinc Plated With Clear Chromate Seal

Cadmium Plated With Clear Chromate Seal
Cadmium Plated With Iridescent Dichromate

Bright Brass Plated, Clear Coated
Satin Brass Plated, Clear Coated
Satin Bronze Plated, Clear Coated
Bright Nickel Plated

Satin Nickel Plated

Flat Black Coated

Bright Chromium Plated

Aluminum Clear Coated

Primed For Painting

Dichromate Sealed

Flat Black Coated

Bright Brass Plated, Clear Coated
Satin Brass Plated, Clear Coated
Bright Bronze Plated, Clear Coated
Satin Bronze Plated, Clear Coated
Bright Chromium Plated

Satin Chromium Plated

Oxidized Satin Brass Plated, Oil Rubbed
Black Chrome, Bright Brass, Bronze
Black Chrome, Satin

Black Chrome, Bright

Black Chrome, Satin

Satin Aluminum, Gold Anodized
Aluminum Painted

Dark Bronze Painted

Light Bronze Painted

Tan Painted

Black Painted

Medium Bronze Painted
Dark Bronze Painted

Satin Bronze Painted

Bright Brass Plated, Clear Coated

Satin Brass Plated, Clear Coated

Satin Bronze Plated, Clear Coated

Bright Chromium Plated

Satin Chromium Plated

Satin Chromium Plated

Oxidized Satin Bronze Plated, Oil Rubbed
Oxidized Satin Bronze Plated,

Oil Rubbed

Nearest/
Base Former U.S.
Material Equivalent
Steel US20A
Steel US26
Steel US26D
Stainless Steel
400 Series
Stainless Steel
400 Series
Bronze Us13
Steel Us13
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel
Aluminum us3
Aluminum us4
Aluminum US10
Aluminum uUs14
Aluminum Us15
Aluminum Us19
Aluminum US26
Aluminum
Zinc Usp
Zinc
Zinc US19
Zinc Us3
Zinc us4
Zinc us9
Zinc US10
Zinc US26
Zinc US26D
Zinc
Brass, Bronze
Steel
Steel
Aluminum Us4
Any Us28
Any Us20
Any Us10
Any
Any (Black Aluminum
Hard Coat)
Any (Bronze Aluminum
Hard Coat)
Any (Dark Bronze
Aluminum Hard Coat)
Any us4
Plastic Us3
Plastic us4
Plastic Us10
Plastic US26
Plastic US26D
Aluminum US26D
Aluminum US10D
Zinc US10B

Please see the beginning of each individual lock sections for finishes specific to a manufacturer such as Baldwin, Corbin-Russwin or Schlage.



